

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 7566
OFFERED BY MR. JOHNSON OF LOUISIANA**

Strike “minor” each place it appears and insert “person”.

Page 5, line 5, strike “subsection (b)” and insert “subsection (a) or (b)”.

Page 5, line 14, strike “minor’s” and insert “person’s”.

Page 5, strike lines 18 and 19.

